

No. 10-776

In The
Supreme Court of the United States

**Anh “Joseph” Cao and the
Republican National Committee, *Petitioners***

v.

The Federal Election Commission, *Respondent*

On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to the United
States Court of Appeals for the Fifth Circuit

Reply to Brief in Opposition

	James Bopp, Jr. <i>Counsel of Record</i>
Joseph F. Lavigne	Richard E. Coleson
Thomas P. Hubert	Kaylan L. Phillips
JONES WALKER	BOPP, COLESON & BOSTROM
201 St. Charles Ave.	1 South 6th Street
Suite 5100	Terre Haute, IN 47807
New Orleans, LA 70170	812/232-2434
504/582-8000	812/235-3685 facsimile
<i>Counsel for Petitioners</i>	jboppjr@aol.com
February 17, 2011	<i>Lead Counsel for Petitioners</i>

Table of Contents

Table of Authorities.	(ii)
Reasons to Grant the Petition.	1
I. Whether a Party’s “Own Speech” May Be Treated as a Contribution Is an Open Question Requiring this Court’s Resolution.. . . .	2
A. The Open Question Involves <i>Buckley</i> ’s “Expenditure” Versus “Contribution” Distinction.. . . .	2
B. The Open Question Involves an “Own Speech” Line, with All Included Impli- cations...	4
C. Providing a Logical “Own Speech” Line Does Not Make this Challenge Facial... . .	7
D. Petitioners Preserved a Narrow Issue as to the Coordination of the <i>Cao Ad</i>	9
II. The Decision Below Conflicts with <i>Buckley</i> and <i>Colorado-II</i>	10
Conclusion.	11

Table of Authorities

Cases

<i>Buckley v. Valeo</i> , 424 U.S. 1 (1976).	<i>passim</i>
<i>Citizens United v. FEC</i> , 130 S. Ct. 876 (2010).	8
<i>Colorado Republican Federal Campaign Committee v. FEC</i> , 518 U.S. 604 (1996).	6
<i>Colorado Republican Federal Campaign Committee v. FEC</i> , 533 U.S. 431 (2001).	<i>passim</i>
<i>Majors v. Abell</i> , 317 F.3d 719 (7th Cir. 2003).	2
<i>McConnell v. FEC</i> , 540 U.S. 93 (2003).	1
<i>Wisconsin Right to Life, Inc. v. FEC</i> , 546 U.S. 410 (2006).	5
<i>FEC v. Wisconsin Right to Life</i> , 551 U.S. 449 (2007).	7-9
Constitutions, Statutes, Regulations & Rules	
2 U.S.C. 441a(d)(2)-(3).	4, 6
Supreme Court Rule 10.	10
